

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hansen

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 12, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
- 2 "(c) THE EMPLOYEE'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR THE LAST FOUR
3 NUMBERS OF THE EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER;".
- 4 Page 17, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute "authorized to request the
5 STATE TREASURER TO ACT AS ADVISOR TO THE DIVISION. THE DIVISION
6 MAY ALSO REQUEST THE Colorado housing and finance authority ACT AS
7 ISSUING".
- 8 Page 18, lines 4 and 5, strike "STATE TREASURER" and substitute
9 "DIVISION".
- 10 Page 19, line 23, strike "BENEFITS," and substitute "BENEFITS RECEIVED
11 AFTER ANY UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE BENEFITS WERE PAID,".
- 12 Page 21, line 17, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

** ** ** ** **